

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6238

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 October 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Delayed discharges.

## You asked:

- 1. Please could you provide the number of patients whose discharge has been delayed by 28 days or more in the year to March 31 2020?
- 2. Please including the longest number of days for which an individual patient had to wait for a discharge?
- 3. Would you please state on April 1 2020 how many beds were occupied in your trust by patients who were classed as a DTOC?

## Trust response:

- 1. 35 patients with 28 or more contiguous days of DTOC delay reasons
- 2. longest run of contiguous days is 74
- 3. On 31/03/2020 (day before question day) we had 12 DTOC patients